~SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 ~

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into on , 2025 by and between
USI CONSULTANTS, INC. and CITY OF WABASH (hereinafter referred to as the LOCAL PUBLIC
AGENCY or LPA). WHEREAS, USI CONSULTANTS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as CONSULTANT) has
been selected to provide professional engineering services to the LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY, for the project
hereinafter described:

CITY OF WABASH TITLE VI IMPLEMENTATION AND ADA TRANSITION
PLANS

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on August 8, 2025, the CONSULTANT and the LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY did enter
into an Agreement for the above referenced project and

WHEREAS, three roadways were not identified as belonging to the LPA that require an audit and self

evaluation; and
WHEREAS, the LPA desires to add them to this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in order to provide for completion of the services, it is necessary to amend and supplement
the Contract dated Friday, August 8, 2025.

WHEREAS, in order to provide for completion of the services, it is necessary to amend and supplement
the Contract in the amount of $1,500.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties that the following Sections are

amended as follows:

1. APPENDIX A - “SERVICES BY CONSULTANT?” is revised to add the following:
TASK 1:
V. Cass Street from US 24 to Canal Street
Canal Street from Cass St to SR 15
X. Market St from Cass St to SR 15
2. APPENDIX D - “COMPENSATION” the total fee not to exceed is revised to read as follows:

$39,500.00 ($38,000 original fee plus $1,500 additional)

3. APPENDIX D — “COMPENSATION” fee scheduled is revised to read as follows:
A. ADA Transition Plan Update: $28,000:00 $ 29,500.00
B. Title VI Implementation Plan $ 10,000.00

2025-01 \\data4.usi-server.usiconsultants.com\projects\2025Proj\2025-0123 City of Wabash ADA-Title
VI\_Management\Agreements\2025-08-18 City of Wabash ADA-Title VI Supplement (20250123).docx Page 1 of 2



4. Except as herein modified, changed and supplemented, all terms of the original contract dated

Friday, August 8, 2025 shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplemental Agreement No. 1.

CONSULTANT
USI CONSULTANTS, INC.

w Il [ O £rx

Michael J. Obéréfell, PE -geﬁidém)

~ PaulR. Aikins, PE, PS,*- Vice President

DATE: 8/18/2025

LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY

CITY OF WABASH
BY:
Mayor Scott A. Long
BY:
Jim Reynolds
BY:
Todd Titus
Date:

2025-01 \\data4.usi-server.usiconsultants.com\projects\2025Proj\2025-0123 City of Wabash ADA-Title
VI\_Management\Agreements\2025-08-18 City of Wabash ADA-Title VI Supplement (20250123).docx Page 2 of 2



